COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number:

W912PQ-16-2-1001

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG FACILITIES PROGRAM

Modification Number: P0O007

Page 1 of 4

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

l ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

[X] a. FUNDING
[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[1 c. TERMINATION

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703; MCCA Article Xil,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:
Action Eunding Source Erom Change Ig
MEL-FED Source AFunding (Navv-Farminedalel S 111,183.97 0.00 S 111.183.97
Sourcg_A_Eun_d_mﬂMaﬂngs_ﬁarmmzdale) S 122 928 B8 0.00 < 12292
S 234.112.85 0.00 [ 234,112.85 |
MEL-FED Allgtment 100% S 14,543,443.33 0.00 S 14,543.443.33
S 3.586.385.78 0.00 S 3.586.385.78
S0% S_10 828 183 89 000 S_10 828 183 89 |
AFP-FED Soyrce AFundmg_(Nﬂ_yx_EnmmdalL) S 111.183.97 0.00 S 111.183.97
Source AFunding (Mari _____éﬂw 000 S 122 928 88 |
Total FED Source A Funding 234,.112.85 0.00 S 234.112.85
AEP-FED AFP 100% S 14.543.443.33 0.00 S 14,543.443.33
75% S 3.586.385.78 0.00 S 3.586.385.78
50% S 10 828 1R3I 89 000 S 10 828 183 89
TOTALFEDERALAFP! S 2895801300] 000  [|S 28958013.00 |
IKA InKind Assistance S 3.600.000.00 0.00 S 3.600.000.00
MEL-STATE Allotment S0% $ 10,828.183.89 0.00 S 10.828.183.89
25% S 1195461931 000 S 11495 46
JOTALSTATEMEL] S 12.023.645.82 0.00 S 12.023.645.82
AEP-STATE AFP S50% S 10.828,183.89 0.00 S 10.828,183.89
25% 1.195 461 93 0.00 S 1195
TOTAL STATE AEP S 12.023 645 82 0.00 S 1202364582
EL S 40981
P ] 40981 65882 0.00 40

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
1. JUSTIFICATION: Transfer of Funds in AFP and Allotment. Grand total of funding remains the same for FY 16
APPENDIX 1001 ARNG FACILITIES.
2. SUMMARY:
a. Transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount of $300,000 from QRPA to ERVT
- QRPA from $13,581,600 to $13,281,600, ERVT from $0 to $300,000
b. Transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount of $280,000 from QDPW to QUTM
- QDPW from $9,056,730 to $8,502,030, 131QUTM from $0 to $280,000
c. Transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount of $274,700 from QDPW to ERED
- ERED from $1,102,658 to $1,377,358
3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG Facilities Programs Appendix 1001, MOD 7. Return signed maodification to
MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.
4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.
5. Replace pages 6-7 of Appendix 1001, FY 16 with updated attachment.
6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate modification.
EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force

and effect.

iIN WITNESS WHEREOF, the y thei orized representativ exeﬂe this qu?:eratlve Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF NEW/
BY: By
Maj al RYANG

The Adjutant General r New York
Date: WM /é Date: Zét%/ ,4/
A TO, L FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY <;§ j L ke BY:A@OQ——:

Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: Lé [921/«4 26/ 6

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., M

Date: /. b /4&045/ 020 /b




October 2015

1. Changes the CA PM makes to the budget during the fiscal year do not require ARNG-ILI approval,
However, the TAG and the USPFO must execute a CA modification, when the State Military Department wishes to
decrease the federal funds in its SRF or to decrease the Federal funds in its approved FP budget. Such
modifications must include a cover letter, the modification, and reconciliation. The change shall not be binding
unless a CA modification to this Appendix has been executed.

2. Annual Funding Program (AFP) may not be transferred from the FP without a signed modification
to the Appendix that includes justification for the transfer. Transfers of funds within the FP Appendix that remain
part of the FP do not require a modification.

3. Funding transfers into the FP, whether from ARNG-ILI, other NGB program managers, the State
Military Department, PBAC, or program income, do not require ARNG-ILI approval. They will, however, require a
modification to the FP Appendix. The transfer shall not be binding unless a CA modification to this Appendix has
been executed.

4. CA PM's must submit via e-mail an electronic copy of the executed Appendix and all modifications
thereto to ARNG-ILI immediately upon execution.

e. Budget Reports.
The CA PM shall submit any requested financial or budget report that ARNG-ILI may require.
Section 108. Appendix Administration.

ARNG-ILI and NGB- PARC-A must approve any changes to the instructions, terms or conditions of the Appendix,
IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3. The change shall not be binding unless it is so approved. The change and approval
shall not be binding unless a CA modification to this appendix has been executed.

Section 109. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total doliar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the
Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through federal acquisition. This doliar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall
reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as
it occurs.

d. Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and from
the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income shall be added to the budget as a Grantee contribution regardiess of the percentage of
federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may reflect anticipated Program Income and be
updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect the total dollars received as Program
Income for each fiscal year as it oceurs.

e. In accordance with Section 107 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it
occurs:

Wa12PQ-16-2-1001 5



Octobér 2015

1. Fiscal Year 2016:
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $14,543,443.33
Federal Share (75%) $ 3,586,385.78
Federal Share (50%) $10,828,183.89
Federal Total $28,958,013.00
in Kind Assistance $ 3,600,000.00
Grantee Share 25% KA $ 100,000.00

§ 234,112.85
Grantee Share (50%) $10,828,183.89
Grantee Share (25%) $ 1,195461.93
Grantee Total $12,023,645.82

2. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $
Federal Share (75%) $
Federal Share (50%) $
Federal Total $

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §

Grantee Share (50%)
Grantee Share (25%)
Program Income
Grantee Total

€3 €A €0 O

3. Fiscal Year
Approved Budgel/(AFP)

Federal Share (100%) $
Federal Share (75%) $
Federal Share (50%) $
Federal Total $
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $
Grantee Share (50%) $
Grantee Share (25%) $
Program Income $
Grantee Total $

4. Fiscal Year
Approved Budgel/(AFP)
Federal Share (100%) $

Program Income
Grantee Total

Federal Share (75%) $
Federal Share (50%) $
Federal Total $
Accomplished as in-Kind Assistance  $

Grantee Share (50%) $
Grantee Share (25%) $

$

$

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-16-2-1001

Total Dollars Obligated

$14,543,443.33
$ 3,586,385.78
$10.828,183.89
$28,958,013.89

$ 3,600,000.00
$ 100,000.00

$ 23411285
$10,828,183.89

$ 1.195461.93
$12,023,645.82

Total Dollars Obligated

3 €A A N € €7 €A €H

Total Dollars Obligated

£ €F £ CF €O €A £H

Total Dollars Obligated

) €7 €7 €O ) €7 67 €H




@&

MNFE (37) 28 July 2016

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin \AQ

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-16-2-
1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

1. Request that modification request #8 be issued to Appendix #1 of the Master CFA for
Fiscal Year 2016 to reflect a transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount of $300,000.00
from QRPA to ERVT to support Project 44872-C/SA472 Camp Smith Fuels Dispenser
Point; a transfer of AFP and Allotment in the amount of $280,000.00 from QDPW to QUTM
to support service contracts for energy audits at various sites statewide; a transfer in AFP
and allotment in the amount of $246,700.00 from QDPW to ERED to support the Camp
Smith Access Control, Camp Smith FF&E, and 5th Avenue Access Control; and a transfer
in AFP and allotment in the amount of $28,000.00 from QDPW to ERED to support the 5
Avenue FF&E project.

a. Section 109. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
QRPA 13,281,600.00 13,281,600.00
ERVT 300,000.00 300,000.00
QDPW 8,502,030.00 8,502,030.00
EAFS 0.00 0.00
QDEM 250,000.00 250,000.00
VFRE 335,400.00 335,400.00
ERER 2,180,625.00 2,180,625.00
EMNR 400,000.00 400,000.00
ERED 1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00
QHFM 85,000.00 85,000.00
132QUTM 966,000.00 966,000.00
131QUTM 280,000.00 280,000.00
E3H5 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
Federal Total 28,958,013.00 28,958,013.00
Federal Share (100%) 14,543,443.33 14,543,443.33
Federal Share (75%) 3,686,385.78 3,586,385.78
Federal Share (50%) 10,828,183.89 10,828,183.89
Federal Total 28,958,013.00 28,958,013.00
Federal Source-A Funding — Marines 122,928.88 122,928.88
Federal Source-A Funding — Navy 111,183.97 111,183.97

State Share (50%) 10,828,183.89 10,828,183.89
State Share (25%) 1,195,461.93 1,195,461.93
State Total 12,023,645.82 12,023,645.82
Grand Total 40,981,658.82 40,981,658.82




MNFE (37)

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W312PQ-16-2-1001, Appendix #1 (ARNG Facilities Programs)

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above there is $3,600,000.00 is reserved and
designated specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.
The use of in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved
by the USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension
6117.

D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:
MNBF, Liz Halpin



NC Status by FC - Summary

033!..

NC Status by FG - Summary

Date of Selection: 07/26/2016 From Period: 1 Ta Period: 16
Fund: 206510016 O & M, ARNG SAG: 131G3SERED, 131G79QUTM,132G76ERVT Functional Area

Funds Center: A181X NY JAFMO FP: *
: 1

*** Total All

1,117,484.14

839,863.86

1,857,358.00-

1,857,358.00-|

** A181X NYConstruction and Facility Managament

1,117,494.14

830,863.86

1,857,358.00-

1,857,358.00-

* 206510D16 O & M, ARNG

1,117,494.14

839,863.86

1,857,358.00-

1,957,358.00-

1,117.494.14

1,377,358.00-

1,377,358.00-

280,000.00

280.000.00-

280,000.00-

300,000.00

300,000.00-




s Mve voenvnL v

rarones

TRANSFERS

{248,700.00)

s v

WERED

' §8280,000.00) 1o 131QUTM

-28.000 1o ERED

i : ARotrment ;
GFEBSREPORT 121 VSRM - App #7 : 00 .00 | 206510018
$OF Command Cumuletve J2TIVSCW “App #7 777,000.00 1 271 ,000,00 | 2085100186
W 77100000 ;... 371,006 00
-4 3 ‘
PENDING: Transfer of 8,100.00 o MNC! for i i | |
MNFE Vartzon Phones e 131.0DPW-App 1 : ... 8502030.00 8,502,030.00 ; 200651016 i {
| H j |
July Transfer of 246,700 to ERED. 280,000 to ! i ;
131QUTM, and 28,000 to ERED Mod Req #% - IQDPW - App #1 0.00 i 0.00 206511018
AAAAA ToCo VFRE - App #1 - 335 400.00 335 400.00 ¢
v
,,,,,,, % 000! 0.00
! ! I
T e L — 280,000,00 | 280,000,00
Tramafer of 6,000.00 MNL for vehicles and '
550,400.00 | 208510016 |

1,600.00 to MNCI for BB's 2

i 93240000
s T4007 556,00
; _
Ao {980,625/ :vo ]
'SRM
t
] . (X
966,000.0C
' 250,000.00 ]
I i 18,378,225.00 | 83782500
[OCOFUNDING i
i 129 VFRE -App ¥ 45,000.00 45,000.00 208511018
f 131 VERE - App #1 00 208511D18
I 5 45.000.00 )
j TOTAL 33, 761,613.00 32791 813.00 |
’ i
]‘ & j H i
1 i ! ! ) l
AFP ALLOTTMENT REN 100 i | i B
H $0.00; ! ! 5 )
i 1 ‘ T 1 g v
13,281,600.00° 13,281,600.00 0.00! .
: 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00; T |
I ] 8,502,030,00 $,602,030.00° 0,00 ]
QUPW - 206511016 ! 0.00’ 000 ~ 0.00; ! -
VERE (OCD)] i 235,400.00 33540000 000 ' }
1,880,625.00 1,980,625.00 0.00. !
200,000,00' 200,000.00 0.00: 1
0.00] 0.00! 0.00° P
1,000,000.00 : 1,000,000.00 | 0.00. i
250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00: |
0.00 0.00 0.00 :
400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00. ]
1,377,358.00 1,377,358.00 0.00 J
,,,,,,,,, $5,000.00( 45,000,00| 0.00' :
966,000.00 966,000.00; 0.00: )
- 280,000.00° 280,000.00! 0.00! :
: | i i :
ToTAL ¥54,813.00 24,358.813.60 800 ; ~ i




COVER SHEET

(Prescribing Directive is DMNA Reg 1-1. Proponent Office is MNAG)

SUBJECT: . ’ OFFICE SYMBOL:
FY16 Transfer of funding for Appendix #1 MNEE
ACTION REQUIRED: : DATE:
For IMMEDIATE REVIEW AND APPROVAL
11 July 2016

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD. (Describe briefly the requirement, background and action taken or recommended.
Description must be sufficiently detailed to identify action without recourse to other sources.) (Continue Memorandum or
Coordination on reverse as needed.)

1. Justification: FY16 Transfer of funds from MNFE Appendix #1 QRPA to MNFE Appendix #1
ERVT.

Request to move $300,000.00 in AFP and Allotment from 132QRPA to 132ERVT to support Project
44872-C/SA472 Camp Smith Fuel Dispenser Point.

2. ACTION: Approve and sign this request to transfer funds.

3. POC for this action is SGT Nicole Richardson, ext 6117, nicole.richardson4.mil@mail. mil.

COORDINATIONS ADMIN REVIEW
(NON)
OFFICE NAME TE‘ CONCUR_~ INITIALS DATE
1. MNPF CW3 Davin WA{) | OON [T | INITIAL REVIEW
2. MNPF Ms. Blanton -~ | £ COON [AC | FINALREVIEW
: LIN C APPROVALS
N C MNAG-DJS '
L]1C MNAG-SAS
]C | MNAG-COS
]C MNAG-DAG
C MNAG-TAG
C FILE DISPATCH
C U L

N

ACTION OFFICER (Nanjg, grade, phone and signature)
N\

VIS U7V SN

D. Scott Cleveland, COL, 4309

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used.




SUBJECT:

COVER SHEET (Continued)

(Prescribing Directive is DMNA Reg 1-1, Praponent Office is MNAG)

OFFICE SYMBOL:

A .
o

OFFICE

NAME

DATE

(NON)
CONCUR

LINLIC

N

O

ZZ

e

Z\Z\Z

:

i

az

ellellelelie]

i

:

OIOI0I0I0

e

3[]
z|z

OIOIOI0I0

i

:

OIOIOI0INIO

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used.




. & % N
“TRANSFER REQUEST FORM
TO: Lisa Blanton
FROM: MNFE
PROGRAM BA/SAG MDEP AMOUNT SYSTEM
MNFE 132 QRPA {300,000.00) GFEBS
MNFE 132 ERVT 300,000.00 GFEBS




LAN3 0} YD Loy spury jajsuel) o) Jsenbonig)02/22/L [00°000'00E-_ [00°000°00¢ JYNSILINISL-S902]| Yd4HD| 00000000281 $90T JININ X8V

AR LF i d30 o QHEURIUAY a0 Hd o - J

LAY3 01 V4D Way spun Jajsuel) o} 153nbaY [91.02/22/L [00°000°00€ _ {00°000 00¢ _JVNYZINI9I-6902] LAY3| 00000000ZEL 802 4NN X18lY

9102/92/L0 UQ peesi]

yoday PeAlRday JUBLING0(] SOUBMDIlY Buipuny) yoday




COVER SHEET

SUBJECT: OFFICE SYMBOL:
FY-16 Transfer of funding for Appendix #1Request MNFE

ACTION REQUIRED: DATE:

For IMMEDIATE REVIEW AND APPROVAL 25 July 2016

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD. (Describe briefly the requirement, background and action taken or recommended.
Description must be sufficiently detailed to identify action without recourse to other sources.) (Continue Memorandum or
Coordination on reverse as needed.)

1. Justification: FY16 transfer of funds from MNFE Appendix #1 QDPW to MNFE Appendix #1
QUTM

Request to move $280,000.00 in AFP and Allotment from 131G79QDPW to 131G79QUTM to support
service contracts for energy audits at various sites statewide.

2. ACTION: Approve and sign this request to transfer funds.

3. POC for this action is SGT Nicole Richardson, ext 6117 nicole.richardson4.mil@mail.mil.

COORDINATIONS ADMIN REVIEW
(NON)
OFFICE NAME DATE CONCUR _ INITIALS DATE
1. MNPF CW3 Davin Vnd 31 JLIN BT | INTIAL REVIEW
2. MNPF Ms. Blanton An@3| 227viy) 4 N [AC | FINAL REVIEW
) LINJC APPROVALS
[N [JC | MNAG-DJS
E}% C__ | MNAG-SAS r
N [JC [ MNAG-COS
CIN[JC | MNAG-DAG
[(JNTJC | MNAG-TAG
ON[JC FILE DISPATCH
[ONTJC ] L]

ACTION OFFICER (Name, grade, phone and signature) 2

Ll LA (790 Ao Z7e Srvie e 4o b

D.SCOTT CLEAVELAND, COL. 4309

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous edtions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used




TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Lisa Blanton

FROM: MNFE

PROGRAM BA/SAG MDEP AMOUNT SYSTEM
MNFE 131 QDPW {280,000.00) GFEBS
MNFE 131 QUTM 280,000.00 GFEBS




COVER SHEET

(Prescribing Directive is DMNA Reg 1-1, Proponent Office is MNAG)

SUBJECT: OFFICE SYMBOL:
FY-16 Transfer of funding for Appendix #1 MNFE

ACTION REQUIRED: DATE:

For IMMEDIATE REVIEW AND APPROVAL 25 July 2016

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD. (Describe briefly the requirement, background and action taken or recommended.
Description must be sufficiently detailed to identify action without recourse to other sources.) (Continue Memorandum or
Coordination on reverse as needed.)

1. Justification: FY16 transfer of funds from MNFE Appendix #1 QDPW to MNFE Appendix #1 ERED

Request to move $246,700.00 in AFP and Allotment from 131G79QDPW to 131G35ERED to support
the Camp Smith Access Control, Camp Smith FF&E, and 5th Avenue Access Control projects.

2. ACTION: Approve and sign this request to transfer funds.

3. POC for this action is SGT Nicole Richardson, ext 6117 nicole.richardson4.mil@mail.mil.

COORDINATIONS ADMIN REVIEW
(NON)
OFFICE NAME ADATE CONCUR _ INITIALS DATE
1. MNPF CW3 Davin Kd) LIN (4C | INITIAL REVIEW
2. MNPF Ms. Blanton Y LN [J€e~ | FINALREVIEW
LINTIC APPROVALS
CONTJC | MNAG-DJS |
N C MNAG-SAS {
! iN i EC MNAG-COS
N C MNAG-DAG
N C MNAG-TAG
%ZBN C FILE DISPATCH
N[JcC . O
ACTION OFFICER (Name, grade, phone and signaturf) 3
| — /\
D.SCOTT CLEAVELAND, COL, 4309 \ AN\ | —

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used




COVER SHEET (Continued)

(Prescribing Directive Is DMNA Reg 1-1, Proponent Office is MNA G)
SUBJECT 12 5 SRR it g s por- e, ey om o e e S RS

| OFFICE SYMBOL:

LIN[JC

Z

OIOIOIOI0

i

2z

i

:

O0000

Z\Z

:

:

332

Z|Z
O00|00/0

:

i

o

az

2|1 Z2ZZ

:

OIOIOIO|0|0O

3

32

o -4
OOIOI0I0I0IOIOIN

az

=

b4

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used.




TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Lisa Blanton

FROM: MNFE

PROGRAM BA/SAG MDEP AMOUNT SYSTEM
MNFE 131 QDPW (246,700.00) GFEBS
MNFE 131 ERED 246,700.00 GFEBS




Ding = [ A Ke Propone

I SUBJECT:

OFFICE SYMBOL;
FY-16 Transfer of funding for Appendix #1 MNFE
ACTION REQUIRED: DATE:
For IMMEDIATE REVIEW AND APPROVAL 28 July 2016

MEMORANDUM FOR RECORD. (Describe briefly the requirement, background and action taken or recommended.
Description must be sufficiently detailed to identify action without recourse to other sources.) (Continue Memorandum or
Coordination on reverse as needed.)

1. Justification: FY16 transfer of funds from MNFE Appendix #1 QDPW to MNFE Appendix #1 ERED

Request to move $28,000.000 in AFP and Allotment from 131G79QDPW to 131G35ERED to support
the 5th Avenue FF&E projects.

2. ACTION: Approve and sign this request to transfer funds.

3. POC for this action is SGT Nicole Richardson, ext 6117 nicole.richardson4.mil@mail.mil.

COORDINATIONS ADMIN REVIEW
OFFICE NAME AOATE | Ry INITIALS | DATE
1. MNPF CW3 Davin (M LIN [MC [INITIAL REVIEW
2. MNPF Ms. Blanton YA [ON T[Jc- | FINAL REVIEW
LINTIC APPROVALS
__ONTJC | MNAG-DJS
N []C | MNAG-SAS
N []C_ | MNAG-COS
N [1C_| MNAG-DAG
CON [JC | MNAG-TAG
ON[JC FILE DISPATCH
O~ (¢ O O

ACTION(OFFICER (Narre, grade, phone and signature)

A\ \Y

D.SCOTT CLEAVELAND, COL, 4309

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used.




*x

COVER SHEET (Continued)

’ : (Prescribing Directive is DMNA Reg 1-1, Proponent Office is MNAG)

| OFFICE SYMBOL: |

o I
_{ CONCUR !
CINT]C

RGeS e

Z1Z2|Z

333

oliellelle]

:

z
OIOI0I0I0

:

;

:

:

Z|ZiZ

:

:

%

-

L]
z\z
-

%

zZiZz
oliellelleiiolieliolioliolielielielle]

:

:

:

:

:

Z\Z|1Z|Z|Z
OIOI0000

:

:

:

ZizZzlz
O 000|010

2

3

3

az

z
OJOIOI0I0I0I0

:

az

i

DMNA FORM 1077-E (29 AUG 07) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used.




TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Lisa Blanton

FROM: MNFE

PROGRAM BA/SAG MDEP AMOUNT SYSTEM
MNFE 131 QDPW {28,000.00) GFEBS
MNFE 131 ERED 28,000.00 GFEBS




